

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).197/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2006 in SBCRL No. 2060/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

PRADEEP N.DHOOT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional document(s), and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Aggrawal, Adv.
No. 2 Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chaturvedi, Adv.

No.1 Mr. V Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Jayendra, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of
the Court to withdraw this petition. Permission granted. The
special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn without
observing anything on merits.

Learned counsel for the petitioners orally prays that
petitioner No. 2 (accused No. 2-Mukesh Jurani) and petitioner No.
3 (accused No. 3-Vijay Kumar Pareek) had applied for anticipatory
bail under Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure and
had been granted such

SLP(Crl.)197/2007...contd..(It.1(PH),Ct. 7, Dt. 4/9/2008)

:2:

relief. Petitioner No. 1 (accused No. 1-Pradeep N Dhoot) had not
applied for anticipatory bail. Learned counsel for the petitioners,
therefore, prays that such relief which had been granted to
petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 may also be granted to petitioner No. 1.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, in our
opinion, ends of justice would be met if we grant the prayer by
directing that in case of arrest of petitioner No. 1 (accused No. 1-
Pradeep N Dhoot), he shall be enlarged on bail on such terms and
conditions as the investigating officer/arresting officer deems fit.
Ordered accordingly.

It is further directed that as and when charge sheet is

filed, it is open to the petitioners to take appropriate proceedings for exemption from personal appearance and the Court will take appropriate decision in accordance with law. Investigation expedited.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master